OVE Austrian Electrotechnical Association
Eschenbachgasse 9 | 1010 Wien | Austria
ZVR: 327279890 | www.ove.at
OVE Certification
Kahlenberger Str. 2A | 1190 Wien | Austria
T +43 1 370 58 06 | certification@ove.at
Validity of ÖVE-Certificates can be checked at www.ove.at Page 1 of 7
OVE Certification

European Union have to be observed.
Product:  Switches for household and similar fixed installations
Type designation: Trademark:
Rating:
Series SEANO LEGRAND
Rated voltage: AC 250 V
Rated current: 6 A, 10 A, 10 AX
IP20 or IP44 (with sealing kit)
screw or screwless terminals
see type list
Certificate No.: 131-288-00
Date: 2023 08 18
 Page 3 of 7
OVE Certification
Accredited by the Austrian National Accreditation Body as Certification Body for products
within the scope as given in the official decree and published under https://akkreditierung-austria.gv.at.
Ref. Nr. Type
reference Designation Type of terminals Color
7 650 06 SU004 Two-way switch (mechanism only), 10AX screwless white
7 650 10 SU004N Two-way switch with plus neutral terminal (mechanism only), 10AX screwless white
7 650 08 SU005 Two-way two gang switch (mechanism only), 10AX screwless white
7 650 05 SU003 One-way two gang switch (mechanism only), 10AX screwless white
7 650 02 BI10V1 Two-pole switch (mechanism only), 10AX screw white
7 650 07 PE10V2 Intermediate switch (mechanism only), 10AX screw white
7 650 11 SU007P Two-way push-button (mechanism only), 10A screwless white
7 650 17 SU008P Two-way push button with plus neutral terminal (mechanism only), 10A screwless white
7 651 18 CO26P Pull-cord changeover push-button, 6A screwless white
7 650 18 SU005P Two-way two gang push-button (mechanism only), 10A screwless white
Certificate No.: 131-288-00
Date: 2023 08 18
 Page 4 of 7
OVE Certification
Accredited by the Austrian National Accreditation Body as Certification Body for products
within the scope as given in the official decree and published under https://akkreditierung-austria.gv.at.
Accessories:
Ref nr. Designation Color
7 650 44 IP44 kit for single functions transparent
7 650 45 IP44 kit for double functions transparent
7 651 44 1 GANG frame IP44 white
7 652 44 1 GANG frame IP44 aluminium
7 653 44 1 GANG frame IP44 black
7 654 44 1 GANG frame IP44 dark grey
7 651 98 Surface mounting box 1 GANG white
7 652 98 Surface mounting box 1 GANG aluminium
7 653 98 Surface mounting box 1 GANG black
7 654 98 Surface mounting box 1 GANG dark grey
7 651 99 Surface mounting box 2 GANG white
7 652 99 Surface mounting box 2 GANG aluminium
7 653 99 Surface mounting box 2 GANG black
7 654 99 Surface mounting box 2 GANG dark grey
7 651 71 1G frame white
7 651 72 2G frame white
7 651 73 3G frame white
7 651 74 4G frame white
7 651 75 5G frame white
7 656 71 1G frame with labelholder white
7 656 72 2G frame with labelholder, horizontal white
7 656 73 3G frame with labelholder, horizontal white
7 656 74 4G frame with labelholder, horizontal white
7 657 72 2G frame with labelholder, vertical white
7 657 72 3G frame with labelholder, vertical white
7 657 72 4G frame with labelholder, vertical white
7 652 71 1G frame aluminium
Certificate No.: 131-288-00
Date: 2023 08 18
 Page 5 of 7
OVE Certification
Accredited by the Austrian National Accreditation Body as Certification Body for products
within the scope as given in the official decree and published under https://akkreditierung-austria.gv.at.